18 MAY

Former Name
Catchword Thirty-one Limited
Tobago Holdings Limited

Information  Transfer
Zealand Limited

Giles Automotive Reconditioning Limited
Heayns & Moore Limited

Te Maori Tours Limited

Jopago Nominees Limited

Personnel Perception Limited

Pen and Inc Limited

Satterthwaite & Co Limited

Rahui Service Station (1979) Limited
Godoak No. 5 Limited

Bowsers Limited

Northern Household Products Limited
Andas Business Machines Limited
Model Merchant Limited

Fitzherbert Abraham Securities Limited

Midas Autocare Limited

Chevannah Developments Limited
McMahon & Lee 1979 Limited

R. A. Wallis Construction Limited
Rustwei Ninety Two Limited
Southland Salmon Company Limited
Marne Enterprises Limited

S. D. PROUT, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

Academy of New

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

New Name
Home and Business Computers Limited
Luminaire Industries Limited
Itanz International Limited

Giles Engine Reconditioning Limited
Brian Moore Limited

Maori Fisheries Corporation Limited
Evans Perfumery and Cosmetics Limited
Employus Personnel Limited

Tom Scott Productions Limited

United Sharebrokers Limited

W. J. & S. J. Moyes Limited

3 Way Cleaning Services Limited

Coro Trading NZ Limited

Fabius Corporation Limited

Sharp Corporation of New Zealand Limited

" The Hobby Shop Limited

Fitzherbert Rowe Solicitors Nominee
Company Limited

Andews & Weir Limited

Anzac Court Motor Lodge Limited

Deak International Goldline (NZ) Limited

Oxon Holdings Limited

Wakefield Barristers Limited

Big Glory Seafoods Limited

Kopane Enterprises Limited
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WN.
WN.
WN.

WN.
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No.

378621
372320
354843

032833
275065
285190
282150
234988
351450

346498
001677
321226
023688
039244
023937

027644
366931
032818
029731
369875

374574

2035

Date of
Change

22/3/88
28/3/88
7/4/88

7/4/88

9/4/88
22/4/88
20/4/88
26/4/88
26/4/88
26/4/88
26/4/88
27/4/88
28/4/88
28/4/88
28/4/88
29/4/88

2/5/88

2/5/88

2/3/88
12/4/88
12/4/88
18/4/88
18/4/88
20/4/88

co5041

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Christchurch:

Former Name

Helicopter Investments Limited
Rockwood Holdings Limited
Wilbro Shelf No. 10 Limited
Smiths City Limited
Murchwood No. 8 Limited
Ogilvie Murray Limited
Kingsdown Nurseries Limited

Californian Fried Chicken {Southland) Limited
Marshall Cordner & Co Solicitors Nominee

Company Limited
Nursery Propagators Limited
Nelson Enterprises Limited
Cole’s Home Appliances Limited
Peak Time Services Limited
Purnell Number Four Limited
Fraven Shelf Number Ten Limited
Parry Field Shelf Company No. 7 Limited
Westgate S.B.G. Limited
Aorangi Shelf Company No. 2 Limited
Centreline Draughting Limited

New Name

Aphos Investments Limited

Mobile Fencing Systems Limited

Culverden Tearooms Limited

Smiths City (Christchurch) Limited

Apple Commercial Limited

d. B. Ogilvie Murray Limited

Washington Solar Systems Limited

Drew Holdings Limited

Wood Marshall Solicitors Nominee Company
Limited

The Wholesale Plant Nursery Limited

Smiths City (Wellington) Limited

Smiths D.I.Y. (Northern) Limited

Alfred Marks Secretary of the Year Limited

Arkwright’s Hotel Limited

Aquatic Displays (CHCH) Limited

Secker Webb Futures Limited

Corporate Edge Limited

Ken Lane Holdings International Limited

Accord Contract Interiors (1988) Limited

L. A. SAUNDERS, District Registrar of Companies.
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125352
135254
374297
134812
354252
250017
127757
168997
133666

141427
168392
167907
132528
343221
373838
355921
254799
374238
140746

Date of
Change

18/2/88
28/3/88
17/3/88
3/3/88
17/3/88
23/3/88
5/4/88
2/12/87
6/4/88
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11/3/88
16/3/88
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11/3/88
15/3/88
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