		Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Catchword Thirty-one Limited	Home and Business Computers Limited	WN. 378621	22/3/88
Tobago Holdings Limited	Luminaire Industries Limited	WN. 372320	28/3/88
Information Transfer Academy of New Zealand Limited	Itanz International Limited	WN. 354843	7/4/88
Giles Automotive Reconditioning Limited	Giles Engine Reconditioning Limited		7/4/88
Heayns & Moore Limited	Brian Moore Limited	WN. 032833	9/4/88
Te Maori Tours Limited	Maori Fisheries Corporation Limited	WN. 275065	22/4/88
Jopago Nominees Limited	Evans Perfumery and Cosmetics Limited	WN. 285190	20/4/88
Personnel Perception Limited	Employus Personnel Limited	WN. 282150	26/4/88
Pen and Inc Limited	Tom Scott Productions Limited	WN. 234988	26/4/88
Satterthwaite & Co Limited	United Sharebrokers Limited	WN. 351450	26/4/88
Rahui Service Station (1979) Limited	W. J. & S. J. Moyes Limited		26/4/88
Godoak No. 5 Limited	3 Way Cleaning Services Limited	WN. 346498	27/4/88
Bowsers Limited	Coro Trading NZ Limited	WN. 001677	28/4/88
Northern Household Products Limited	Fabius Corporation Limited	WN. 321226	28/4/88
Andas Business Machines Limited	Sharp Corporation of New Zealand Limited	WN. 023688	28/4/88
Model Merchant Limited	The Hobby Shop Limited	WN. 039244	29/4/88
Fitzherbert Abraham Securities Limited	Fitzherbert Rowe Solicitors Nominee Company Limited	WN. 023937	2/5/88
Midas Autocare Limited	Andews & Weir Limited	WN. 027644	2/5/88
Chevannah Developments Limited	Anzac Court Motor Lodge Limited	WN. 366931	2/3/88
McMahon & Lee 1979 Limited	Deak International Goldline (NZ) Limited	WN. 032818	12/4/88
R. A. Wallis Construction Limited	Oxon Holdings Limited	WN. 029731	12/4/88
Rustwei Ninety Two Limited	Wakefield Barristers Limited	WN. 369875	18/4/88
Southland Salmon Company Limited	Big Glory Seafoods Limited		18/4/88
Marne Enterprises Limited	Kopane Enterprises Limited	WN. 374574	20/4/88

S. D. PROUT, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

co5041

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Christchurch:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Helicopter Investments Limited	Aphos Investments Limited	CH. 125352	18/2/88
Rockwood Holdings Limited	Mobile Fencing Systems Limited	CH. 135254	28/3/88
Wilbro Shelf No. 10 Limited	Culverden Tearooms Limited	CH. 374297	17/3/88
Smiths City Limited	Smiths City (Christchurch) Limited	CH. 134812	3/3/88
Murchwood No. 8 Limited	Apple Commercial Limited	CH. 354252	17/3/88
Ogilvie Murray Limited	J. B. Ogilvie Murray Limited	CH. 250017	23/3/88
Kingsdown Nurseries Limited	Washington Solar Systems Limited	CH. 127757	5/4/88
Californian Fried Chicken (Southland) Limited	Drew Holdings Limited	CH. 168997	2/12/87
Marshall Cordner & Co Solicitors Nominee Company Limited	Wood Marshall Solicitors Nominee Company Limited	CH. 133666	6/4/88
Nursery Propagators Limited	The Wholesale Plant Nursery Limited	CH. 141427	29/3/88
Nelson Enterprises Limited	Smiths City (Wellington) Limited	CH. 168392	16/3/88
Cole's Home Appliances Limited	Smiths D.I.Y. (Northern) Limited	CH. 167907	16/3/88
Peak Time Services Limited	Alfred Marks Secretary of the Year Limited	CH. 132528	11/3/88
Purnell Number Four Limited	Arkwright's Hotel Limited	CH. 343221	16/3/88
Fraven Shelf Number Ten Limited	Aquatic Displays (CHCH) Limited	CH. 373838	16/3/88
Parry Field Shelf Company No. 7 Limited	Secker Webb Futures Limited	CH. 355921	30/3/88
Westgate S.B.G. Limited	Corporate Edge Limited	CH. 254799	11/3/88
Aorangi Shelf Company No. 2 Limited	Ken Lane Holdings International Limited	CH. 374238	15/3/88
Centreline Draughting Limited	Accord Contract Interiors (1988) Limited	CH. 140746	21/3/88

L. A. SAUNDERS, District Registrar of Companies.

co5077